

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 7884/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2009 in TC No.
1834/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. ELECTRO OPTICS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7930 of 2010

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7971 of 2010

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Subhash chandra Birla, Adv.
Mr. Subrat Birla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the respondent shall not take
any coercive steps for the recovery of the penalty
amount.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master